E-MAIL: customerservice@nmrtubes.com    WEBSITE: nmrtubes.com
TO ORDER CALL: 1.828.584.2600   FAX: 1.828.584.2604
VALVED NMR SAMPLE TUBE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Valved NMR Tubes for Vacuum & Reduced Pressure
The VT Valved NMR Sample Tubes are designed principally for
negative pressure use, from slightly less than ambient pressure to
high vacuum (10−7 kPa or 10−6 torr) using the supplied female

for quick attachment to your vacuum rack.
A vacuum level of 10-7 kPa (10-6 torr) can be attained with this valve. While this
valve can also withstand an internal positive pressure to 500 kPa (5 bar, 72 psi),
the VT Valved NMR Tube series is intended principally for vacuum work. When
pressurizing internally (by heating the NMR tube, for instance), the valve must be
fully closed, so that the female vacuum adapter joint (the short glass tube that slips ove the top of the PTFE valve stem,
sealing against the upper o-rings) cannot be used to apply or be exposed to a positive pressure.
The adjoining tables present a selection of 3 and 5 mm O.D. NMR tubes joined to the VT style valves. However, other
tube diameters, lengths (such as 133mm for automated sampling), additional MHz ratings and tube materials (such as
quartz) are available. Please feel free to request a quote on your custom requirements, as we are continually striving to
provide the utmost service and satisfaction to our customers!
Item No. MHz Length
(mm)
I.D. mm
(Volume μL/cm)
S-5-500-VT-7 500 178 4.20 (138)
S-5-500-VT-8 500 203 4.20 (138)
S-5-600-VT-7 600 178 4.20 (138)
S-5-600-VT-8 600 203 4.20 (138)
S-5-500-VT-AS 500 133 4.20 (138)
S-5-600-VT-AS 600 133 4.20 (138)
5mm Valved NMR Tubes for
Vacuum & Reduced Pressure
Item No. MHz Length
(mm)

133mm (for Automated Sampling)
E-MAIL: customerservice@nmrtubes.com    WEBSITE: nmrtubes.com
TO ORDER CALL: 1.828.584.2600   FAX: 1.828.584.2604
VALVED NMR SAMPLE TUBE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Intermediate Pressure Valved NMR Sample Tubes (Cont.)
Item No. MHz Tube Length
(mm)
I.D. mm
(Volume μL/cm)
Tube
Wall
Recommended Maximum
Operating Pressure
kPa          bar          psi
S-5-500-IPV-7 500 178 4.20 (138) thin   600            6          87
S-5-500-MW-IPV-7 500 178 3.43 (92) medium 900            9          130
S-5-500-HW-IPV-7 500 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1200         12          175
S-5-500-IPV-8 500 203 4.20 (138) thin 600            6           87
S-5-500-MW-IPV-8 500 203 3.43 (92) medium 900            9          130
S-5-500-HW-IPV-8 500 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1200         12         175
S-5-600-IPV-7 600 178 4.20 (138) thin   600            6           87
S-5-600-MW-IPV-7 600 178 3.43 (92) medium 900            9          130
S-5-600-HW-IPV-7 600 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1200         12         175
S-5-600-IPV-8 600 203 4.20 (138) thin   600            6           87
S-5-600-MW-IPV-8 600 203 3.43 (92) medium 900            9          130
S-5-600-HW-IPV-8 600 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1200         12          175
S-5-500-IPV-AS 500 133 4.20 (138) thin   600            6           87
S-5-600-IPV-AS 600 133 4.20 (138) thin   600            6           87
Item No. MHz Tube
Length
(mm)
I.D. mm

S-3-500-EX1-HPV-7 500 178 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-500-EX1-HPV-8 500 203 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-600-EX1-HPV-7 600 178 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-600-EX1-HPV-8 600 203 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
3mm Extreme Series Level 1
Item No. MHz Tube
Length
(mm)
I.D. mm
(Volume μL/cm)
Tube
Wall
Recommended Maximum
Operating Pressure
kPa          bar          psi
S-5-500-EX1-HPV-7 500 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-500-MW-EX1-HPV-7 500 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-500-HW-EX1-HPV-7 500 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-500-EX1-HPV-8 500 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-500-MW-EX1-HPV-8 500 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-500-HW-EX1-HPV-8 500 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-600-EX1-HPV-7 600 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-600-MW-EX1-HPV-7 600 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-600-HW-EX1-HPV-7 600 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-600-EX1-HPV-8 600 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-600-MW-EX1-HPV-8 600 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-800-EX1-HPV-7 800 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-800-EX1-HPV-7 800 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-800-MW-EX1-HPV-7 800 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-800-HW-EX1-HPV-7 800 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-800-EX1-HPV-8 800 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-800-MW-EX1-HPV-8 800 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-800-HW-EX1-HPV-8 800 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
5mm Extreme Series Level 1
2
N
M

S-3-500-EX3-HPV-7 500 178 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-500-EX3-HPV-8 500 203 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-600-EX3-HPV-7 600 178 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
S-3-600-EX3-HPV-8 600 203 2.41 (46) thin 960            9.6           140
3mm Extreme Series Level 3
Item No. MHz Tube
Length
(mm)
I.D. mm
(Volume μL/cm)
Tube
Wall
Recommended Maximum
Operating Pressure
kPa          bar          psi
S-5-500-EX3-HPV-7 500 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-500-MW-EX3-HPV-7 500 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-500-HW-EX3-HPV-7 500 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-500-EX3-HPV-8 500 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-500-MW-EX3-HPV-8 500 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-500-HW-EX3-HPV-8 500 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-600-EX3-HPV-7 600 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-600-MW-EX3-HPV-7 600 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-600-HW-EX3-HPV-7 600 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-600-EX3-HPV-8 600 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-600-MW-EX3-HPV-8 600 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-600-HW-EX3-HPV-8 600 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-800-EX3-HPV-7 800 178 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-800-MW-EX3-HPV-7 800 178 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-800-HW-EX3-HPV-7 800 178 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
S-5-800-EX3-HPV-8 800 203 4.20 (138) thin 700            7           100
S-5-800-MW-EX3-HPV-8 800 203 3.43 (92) medium 1050         10.5       150
S-5-800-HW-EX3-HPV-8 800 203 2.20 (38) heavy 1400          14         200
5mm Extreme Series Level 3
High Pressure Valved NMR Sample Tubes
Item Number Description
HPV-1/8X1/8-UNION Optional Union Adapter, Type 316 Stainless  Steel, for 1/8” metallic dou-